Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koneta, Inc.		03/23/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koneta, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Lunar Drive
City:	Wapakoneta
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45895-0150
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74101074	PRO TECTA
Serial Number:	73376397	PRO TECTA
Serial Number:	74259283	PROTECTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 467-8800

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061733-2KONETAASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0702

900104526

74101074

CH \$90.00

Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/
Date:	04/18/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Koneta Ohio to Koneta Delaware-4172008#page1.tif source=Koneta Ohio to Koneta Delaware-4172008#page2.tif source=Koneta Ohio to Koneta Delaware-4172008#page3.tif source=Koneta Ohio to Koneta Delaware-4172008#page4.tif source=Koneta Ohio to Koneta Delaware-4172008#page5.tif	

Assignment of Intellectual Property

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made this 23rd day of March, 2007 (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), by **Koneta, Inc.**, an Ohio corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") to **Koneta, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March°23, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), between Assignor, Assignee and Lancaster Colony Corporation, an Ohio corporation, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Business Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for registration and Internet domain names set forth on Annex A hereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration under the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) all the Business Intellectual Property (including the trademark registrations and applications for registration and Internet domain names set forth on Annex A hereto), including all common law and statutory right, title and interest therein, together with all goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the Business Intellectual Property and the portion of the transferred assets associated therewith;
- (b) all rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing;
- (c) all rights in and under the Business Intellectual Property to the fullest extent allowed by law as fully as the Assignor would have held the same in the absence of this Assignment; and
- (d) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Business Intellectual Property.

Assignor shall give any written further assurance and execute such individual confirmatory assignment deeds, change of name or address certificates and any other instrument, document and agreement prepared by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence and reflect the transaction described in this Assignment and for the effectuation or recordation of this Assignment.

NY: 527909-9

This Assignment is irrevocable and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other appropriate U.S. or foreign governmental agency to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge or modify any of the rights of the Assignee under the Purchase Agreement and other instruments of transfer delivered in connection with the Purchase Agreement. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in their names by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

KONETA, INC.

By: Name: John Boylan Title: Treasurer

ACCEPTANCE:

SIGNED this ____ day of March, 2007.

ASSIGNEE:

KONETA, INC.

By:
Name: Jamie Herington
Title: Vice President - Finance

ANNEX A

Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Trademark	Country	Status	App. No./ Reg. No.
PRO TECTA	U.S.	Registered	1706558
PRO TECTA	U.S.	Registered	1308866
PRO TECTA	·		
PROTECTA	U.S.	Registered	1732878
PROTECTA	Canada	Registered	TMA407777

Internet Domain Names

Domain Name
Konetainc.com
Koneta-inc.com

RECORDED: 04/18/2008